Judicial Expense Fund, but were remitted to the Judicial Expense Fund of the 23^'^ Judicial District Court.

Beginning July 2013, the Sheriff began remitting the proper amount of fines collected to the Ascension
Parish Court, Judicial Expense Fund.

An agreement has been reached regarding the approximately $1,173,720 of misallocated funds, whereby,
the Ascension Parish Court, Judicial Expense Fund will withhold on a monthly basis approximately
$7,500.00 of recurring monthly expenses which the Judicial Expense Fund is obligated to pay to the 23rd
Judicial District Court, until the $1,173,720 has been recovered.

-25-

PARISH COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ASCENSION
JUDICIAL EXPENSE FUND

STATE OF LOUISIANA

Notes to the Financial Statements
As of and for the Year Ended June 30, 2014

11. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS (continued)

The beginning net funds balance has been restated to correct this error as follows:

Net Funds Balance 06/30/2013
(as previously reported)

Prior Year funds misallocated

Reimbursements to Parish Government for
receptionist salaries withheld from payment
as of 06/30/2013

Net Funds Balance 06/30/2013
(as restated)

General
Fund

1,173,720

(37,045)

Special
Revenue

Fund Total

$ 153,599 $ 94,646 $ 248,245

1,173,720

(37,045)

$ 1,290,274 $ 94,646 3 1,384,920

A reconciliation of the original amount of misallocated funds to the balance owed at June 30, 2014 is as
follows:

Original amount of misalloacted funds

Offset of reimbursements to the Parish:

Salaries
Health Insurance
Telephone

Net due from Ascension Parish
Government at 06/30/2014

Year End
6/30/2013

Year End
6/30/2014

$ 37,045 $ 56,627
18,482
3,394

Total
93,672
18,482
3,394

$ 37,045 $ 78,503 $ 115,548

$ 1,173,720

(115,548)

$ 1,058,172

-26-

ADDITIONAL REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

(PART 2 OF 2)

-27-

PARISH COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ASCENSION
JUDICIAL EXPENSE FUND

STATE OF LOUISIANA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - GENERAL FUND
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

REVENUES
Fines and forfeitures $ 225,000 $ 422,000 $ 444,948 $ 22,948
Interest earnings 150 500 179 (321)

Total Revenues 225,150 422,500 445,127 22,627

EXPENDITURES
Salaries 200,000 200,000 258,415 (58,415)
Contract labor 30,000 - - -

Conferences, seminars,
and meetings 10,000 8,000 11,416 (3,416)

Capital outlay - 6,000 11,152 (5,152)
Telephone & utilities 12,000 12,000 11,193 807
Other 8,000 21,000 13,874 7,126
Legal & professional 11,000 32,000 31,288 712
Office supplies & equip. 8,000 10,000 10,021 (21)
Taxes - payroll 11,000 12,000 12,783 (783)
Ad hoc judge expense 4,000 8,000 6,280 1,720
Auto expense 5,000 6,000 4,881 1,119
Retirement expense 23,000 28,000 26,942 1,058
Insurance 5,000 6,000 5,082 918

Total Expenditures 327,000 349,000 403,327 (54,327)

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues over
Expenditures (101,850) 73,500 41,800 (31,700)

Fund Balance, beginning (as restated) 1,290,274 1,290,274 1,290,274 _

Fund Balance, ending $ 1,188,424 $ 1,363,774 $ 1,332,074 $ (31,700)

See Independent Auditor's Report.
-28-

PARISH COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ASCENSION
JUDICIAL EXPENSE FUND

STATE OF LOUISIANA

BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget

Budgeted Amounts (Budgetary Positive
Original Final Basis) (Negative)

REVENUES
Fines and forfeitures $ 65,000 $ 58,000 $ 55,020 $ (2,980)
Interest earnings 50 65 56 (9)

Total Revenues 65,050 58,065 55,076 (2,989)

EXPENDITURES
Contract labor 18,000 18,000 17,105 895
Capital outlay - 4,000 - 4,000
Conferences, seminars.

and meetings 9,000 9,000 5,215 3,785
Legal and professional 4,000 4,000 5,230 (1,230)
Other 2,000 2,000 806 1,194
Office 1,000 1,000 81 919
Insurance 23,000 24,000 25,461 (1,461)

Total Expenditures 57,000 62,000 53,898 8,102

Excess of Revenues over
Expenditures 8,050 (3,935) 1,178 5,113

Fund Balance, beginning 94,646 94,646 94,646 _

Fund Balance, ending $ 102,696 $ 90,711 $ 95,824 $ 5,113

See Independent Auditor's Report.
-29-

PARISH COURT FOR THE PARISH OF ASCENSION
JUDICIAL EXPENSE FUND

STATE OF LOUISIANA

NOTES TO THE REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

NOTES TO THE REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Budgetary Comparison Schedule

1. Basis of Presentation

The Budgetary Comparison Schedule presents the original legally adopted budget, the final legally
adopted budget, the actual data on the GAAP basis, and variances between the final budget and the
actual data.

2. Budget Amendments and Revisions

The budget is adopted by the Parish Court. Amendments can be made on the approval of the